

CHANGE ORDER

No. 19

OWNER: CITY OF KILLEEN
 CONTRACTOR: McLean Construction, Inc
 Contract: CSJ 0909-36- 147 RPIC: David L. Olson, P.E., CFM
 Project: Trimmier Road Widening
 OWNER's Contract No. 313-002 OWNER's Bid No. 14-14
 ENGINEER: Mitchell and Associates ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached Bid Items Worksheet.

Reason for Change Order: Reconciliation of plan quantity items for work on the Trimmier Road portion of the Trimmier Road Widening project. Please see the attached Bid Items Worksheet for further explanation.

Attachments: Bid Items worksheet.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price \$ <u>6,845,845.00</u>
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to <u>18</u> : \$ <u>823,185.59</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>7,669,030.59</u>
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$ <u>(-304,889.73)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$ <u>7,364,140.86</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>572</u> Ready for final payment: <u>602</u> (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>18</u> : Substantial Completion: <u>473</u> Ready for final payment: <u>473</u> (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>1,045</u> Ready for final payment: <u>1,075</u> (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>0</u> Ready for final payment: <u>0</u> (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>1,045</u> Ready for final payment: <u>1,075</u> (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/21/2018

CONCURRENCE:

By: _____
TxDOT (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 21 MAR 18

APPROVED:

By: _____
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

BID ITEMS WORKSHEET

JOB NAME: TRIMMIER ROAD - CO 19

CSJ: 0909-36-147

Changes to Trimmer Road portion only

Line No.	Item No.	Description	Bid Quantity	Previous Quantity	Proposed			UOM	Unit Price	Proposed		Proposed Total Amount
					C/O Quantity	Quantity	Reduced Amount			Added Amount		
(3)	160 2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	6411	6411	-3,191.82	3,219.18	SY	\$5.90	-18,831.74		-18,831.74	
(4)	162 2002	BLOCK SODDING	6411	6411	-4,722.90	1,688.10	SY	\$4.10	-19,363.89		-19,363.89	
(5)	166 2002	FERTILIZER	0.2	0.2	-0.20	0.00	TON	\$1,512.00	-302.40		-302.40	
(6)	168 2001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	216	116	-116.00	0.00	MG	\$15.80	-1,832.80		-1,832.80	
(7)	247 2042	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 2)(FNAL POS)	3495	3545	549.00	4,094.00	CY	\$41.10		22,563.90	22,563.90	
(7)	248 2042	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 2)(FNAL POS)	0	0	50.00	50.00	CY	\$41.10		2,055.00	2,055.00	
(7)	248 2042	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 2)(FNAL POS)	0	50	-50.00	0.00	CY	\$41.50	-2,075.00		-2,075.00	
(8)	310 2005	PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)	1549	1549	-533.00	1,016.00	GAL	\$5.00	-2,665.00		-2,665.00	
(9)	340 2011	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B PG64-22	1742	1742	263.74	2,005.74	TON	\$90.00		23,736.60	23,736.60	
(10)	340 2048	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-C SAC-B PG64-22	7425	7429	-2,728.00	4,701.00	TON	\$92.00	-250,976.00		-250,976.00	
(11)	354 2021	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2")	28387	15387	-6,891.00	8,496.00	SY	\$2.50	-17,227.50		-17,227.50	
(13)	400 2001	STRUCT EXCAV	4678	4678	-14.00	4,664.00	LF	\$9.10	-127.40		-127.40	
(14)	402 2001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	5874	5874	-31.00	5,843.00	LF	\$3.50	-108.50		-108.50	
(15)	416 2030	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	6	6	72.00	78.00	LF	\$190.00		13,680.00	13,680.00	
(16)	416 2031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	49	49	-16.00	33.00	LF	\$213.00	-3,408.00		-3,408.00	
(17)	416 2032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	58	58	-4.00	54.00	LF	\$269.00	-1,076.00		-1,076.00	
(18)	420 2078	CL A CONC (MISC)(8")	195	195	20.10	215.10	SY	\$145.00		2,914.50	2,914.50	
(19)	432 2001	RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN)	2	2	0.70	2.70	CY	\$422.00		295.40	295.40	
(21)	450 2073	RAIL (TY PR1)	33	43	32.00	75.00	LF	\$141.00		4,512.00	4,512.00	
(22)	462 2004	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B)	130	130	-103.00	27.00	LF	\$166.00	-17,098.00		-17,098.00	
(28)	464 2005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	938	938	-31.00	907.00	LF	\$63.80	-1,977.80		-1,977.80	
(33)	465 2027	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY II)(10')	11	9	-1.00	8.00	EA	\$7,697.00	-7,697.00		-7,697.00	
(37)	496 2003	REMOV STR (MANHOLE	1	1	-1.00	0.00	EA	\$1,572.00	-1,572.00		-1,572.00	
(41)	503 2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	0	0	3.00	3.00	MO	\$5,286.00		15,858.00	15,858.00	
(41)	503 2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	0	3	-3.00	0.00	MO	\$4,752.40	-14,257.20		-14,257.20	
(48)	528 2004	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	81	81	-81.00	0.00	SY	\$79.00	-6,399.00		-6,399.00	
(49)	530 2010	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	2551	2760	300.30	3,060.30	SY	\$60.00		18,018.00	18,018.00	
(50)	531 2005	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	5	5	1.00	6.00	EA	\$1,228.00		1,228.00	1,228.00	
(51)	531 2006	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	12	12	-2.00	10.00	EA	\$1,742.00	-3,484.00		-3,484.00	
(53)	531 2010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	3	3	1.00	4.00	EA	\$1,617.00		1,617.00	1,617.00	
(54)	531 2015	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	3326	3352	-24.20	3,327.80	SY	\$50.00	-1,210.00		-1,210.00	
(55)	560 2001	MAILBOX INSTALLATION (SINGLE)	3	3	-3.00	0.00	EA	\$234.00	-702.00		-702.00	
(56)	618 2018	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	250	250	192.00	442.00	LF	\$20.20		3,878.40	3,878.40	
(57)	618 2019	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	330	330	8.00	338.00	LF	\$23.50		188.00	188.00	
(58)	619 2022	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3")	285	285	256.00	541.00	LF	\$30.20		7,731.20	7,731.20	
(59)	618 2023	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3") (BORE)	410	410	-18.00	392.00	LF	\$25.80	-464.40		-464.40	
(60)	618 2052	CONDT (RM) 2"	255	255	-255.00	0.00	LF	\$20.20	-5,151.00		-5,151.00	
(61)	620 2007	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	275	275	-275.00	0.00	LF	\$2.80	-770.00		-770.00	
(62)	620 2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	550	550	-550.00	0.00	LF	\$2.90	-1,595.00		-1,595.00	
(63)	620 2009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	275	311	97.00	408.00	LF	\$2.10		203.70	203.70	
(64)	621 2010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	550	550	266.00	816.00	LF	\$2.20		585.20	585.20	
(65)	621 2011	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	1310	3565	-1532.00	2,033.00	LF	\$1.40	-2,144.80		-2,144.80	
(66)	622 2012	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	965	1968	-160.00	1,808.00	LF	\$1.70	-272.00		-272.00	
(67)	624 2012	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	5	5	-5.00	0.00	EA	\$896.00	-4,480.00		-4,480.00	

JOB NAME: TRIMMIER ROAD - CO 19

CSJ: 0909-36-147

Changes to Trimmier Road portion only

Line No.	Item No.	Description	Bid Quantity	Previous Quantity	Proposed			UOM	Unit Price	Proposed Reduced Amount	Proposed Added Amount	Proposed Total Amount
					C/O Quantity	Quantity	Quantity					
(69)	624 2034	REMOVE EXISTING GROUND BOXES	2	6	-4.00	2.00	EA	\$168.00	-672.00		-672.00	
(72)	644 2048	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)UA(P)	7	7	3.00	10.00	EA	\$411.00		1,233.00	1,233.00	
(73)	644 2049	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWT(1)UA(T)	5	5	-4.00	1.00	EA	\$487.00	-1,948.00		-1,948.00	
(74)	644 2059	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT	19	19	-12.00	7.00	EA	\$261.00	-3,132.00		-3,132.00	
(75)	644 2060	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	12	12	-1.00	11.00	EA	\$227.00	-227.00		-227.00	
(76)	662 2001	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	4430	2215	-395.00	1,820.00	LF	\$0.30	-118.50		-118.50	
(77)	662 2002	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	80	40	-40.00	0.00	LF	\$0.70	-28.00		-28.00	
(78)	662 2012	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 8" (SLD)	1260	630	-530.00	100.00	LF	\$0.50	-265.00		-265.00	
(79)	662 2016	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)	300	150	-150.00	0.00	LF	\$2.40	-360.00		-360.00	
(80)	662 2017	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) (ARROW)	8	4	-4.00	0.00	EA	\$72.80	-291.20		-291.20	
(81)	662 2027	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) (WORD)	5	3	-3.00	0.00	EA	\$84.00	-252.00		-252.00	
(82)	662 2030	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (BRK)	440	220	-220.00	0.00	LF	\$0.30	-66.00		-66.00	
(83)	662 2032	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	19502	5000	-536.00	4,464.00	LF	\$0.30	-160.80		-160.80	
(84)	666 2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	2575	2575	1245.00	3,820.00	LF	\$0.70		871.50	871.50	
(85)	666 2030	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT)(100MIL)	100	100	-88.00	12.00	LF	\$2.10	-184.80		-184.80	
(86)	666 2036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	1940	1940	2328.00	4,268.00	LF	\$1.30		3,026.40	3,026.40	
(87)	666 2042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	1561	1561	-1561.00	0.00	LF	\$4.40	-6,868.40		-6,868.40	
(88)	666 2048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	752	752	1503.00	2,255.00	LF	\$7.50		11,272.50	11,272.50	
(89)	666 2054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	26	26	42.00	68.00	EA	\$235.00		9,870.00	9,870.00	
(90)	666 2096	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	11	11	10.00	21.00	EA	\$302.00		3,020.00	3,020.00	
(91)	666 2105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	3025	3025	-1435.00	1,590.00	LF	\$0.70	-1,004.50		-1,004.50	
(92)	666 2111	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	11690	11690	12238.00	23,928.00	LF	\$0.70		8,566.60	8,566.60	
(93)	666 2132	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	878	878	-752.00	126.00	LF	\$7.50	-5,640.00		-5,640.00	
(94)	672 2012	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	84	84	341.00	425.00	EA	\$8.00		2,728.00	2,728.00	
(95)	672 2015	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	156	156	594.00	750.00	EA	\$8.00		4,752.00	4,752.00	
(96)	677 2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	11966	6966	-5125.00	1,841.00	LF	\$0.50	-2,562.50		-2,562.50	
(99)	682 2002	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	6	6	2.00	8.00	EA	\$68.00		136.00	136.00	
(102)	682 2024	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	12	12	-1.00	11.00	EA	\$258.00	-258.00		-258.00	
(105)	682 2043	PED SIG SEC (12") (2 IND)(HOUSING ONLY)	22	26	-4.00	22.00	EA	\$477.00	-1,908.00		-1,908.00	
(106)	682 2066	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (COUNTDOWN)	22	26	-4.00	22.00	EA	\$314.00	-1,256.00		-1,256.00	
(107)	684 2010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (5 CONDR)	2010	5666	-97.00	5,569.00	LF	\$3.40	-329.80		-329.80	
(108)	684 2012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	1515	1543	1087.00	2,630.00	LF	\$4.50		4,891.50	4,891.50	
(111)	686 2035	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (36')	2	2	-1.00	1.00	EA	\$8,400.00	-8,400.00		-8,400.00	
(113)	686 2041	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (40') LUM	1	1.00	-0.56	0.44	EA	\$9,520.00	-5,331.20		-5,331.20	
(114)	687 2001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	3	16	-3.00	13.00	EA	\$3,248.00	-9,744.00		-9,744.00	
(118)	6266 2005	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	915	2550	717.00	3,267.00	LF	\$3.40		2,437.80	2,437.80	
(119)	6834 2001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	50	50	-30.00	20.00	EA	\$101.00	-3,030.00		-3,030.00	
(120)	8346 2001	ETHERNET CABLE CAT 5	120	280	105.00	385.00	LF	\$3.40		357.00	357.00	
(123)	8835 2001	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS	22	26	-4.00	22.00	EA	\$1,568.00	-6,272.00		-6,272.00	
(127)	COK 5003	COK CURB AND GUTTER	7525	7525	486.00	8,011.00	LF	\$12.00		5,832.00	5,832.00	
(128)	COK 5004	CONC SIDEWALK W/ CURB	274	274	66.90	340.90	SY	\$134.00		8,964.60	8,964.60	
(129)	COK 5005	CONC SIDEWALK(9.5')(SPL RET. WALL)	181	181	-74.00	107.00	SY	\$400.00	-29,600.00		-29,600.00	
(131)	COK 6000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	17	17	11.00	28.00	EA	\$488.00		5,368.00	5,368.00	
(134)	COK 6003	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM	9	9	3.00	12.00	EA	\$1,024.00		3,072.00	3,072.00	
(135)	COK 6004	RELOCATE ICV	17	17	-14.00	3.00	EA	\$1,368.00	-19,152.00		-19,152.00	

JOB NAME: TRIMMIER ROAD - CO 19

CSJ: 0909-36-147

Changes to Trimmier Road portion only

Line No.	Item No.	Description	Bid Quantity	Previous Quantity	Proposed			UOM	Unit Price	Proposed	Proposed	Proposed
					C/O Quantity	Quantity	Reduced Amount			Added Amount	Total Amount	
(140A)	COK 6010	BUS STOP	5	5	-1.00	4.00	EA	\$14,872.00	-14,872.00		-14,872.00	
(140B)	COK 6011	12" C900 PVC WATER LINE	50	50	-50.00	0.00	LF	\$67.50	-3,375.00		-3,375.00	
(141)	COK 6012	12" 45 DEGREE BEND	4	4	-4.00	0.00	EA	\$1,024.00	-4,096.00		-4,096.00	
(143.2)	7016 001	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	0	241	-101.00	140.00	SY	\$79.00	-7,979.00		-7,979.00	
(143.30)	7043-001	SIDEWALK (2FT. HIGH CURB)	0	35	81.00	116.00	SY	\$150.00		12,150.00	12,150.00	
(143.31)	677-2008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	0	12	12.00	24.00	EA	\$156.00		1,872.00	1,872.00	
(143.33)	686 2033	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (32') LUM	0	0	1.00	1.00	EA	\$8,736.00		8,736.00	8,736.00	
(143.34)	COK 6013	FRENCH DRAIN	0	0	95.00	95.00	LF	\$30.00		2,850.00	2,850.00	
(143.35)	COK 6014	FRENCH DRAIN ASPHALT PATCH	0	0	53.00	53.00	LF	\$13.00		689.00	689.00	
(192)	502 2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	0	4	-4.00	0.00	MO	\$4,752.00	-19,008.00		-19,008.00	
(192)	502 2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	0	0	4.00	4.00	MO	\$4,752.40		19,009.60	19,009.60	
TOTAL									-526,652.13	\$221,760.80	-304,889.73	